

S.T 286/2022

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order No. 10 dated 19.12.2023

Ld. Advocate of both Local Bar Associations abstained themselves from attending Court's proceedings today due to demand for establishment of Family Court at Contai, vide their resolution dated 19.12.2023.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fixing 17.05.2024 for evidence of D/C.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.